6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/04
Mini slide DGST
 Type codes
NEW
Type codes
001 Series
DGST Slide drive
002 Size [mm]

12 M4 M8x1 36 26.5 9.5 5.9 11.9 1.5 8.9 20 9.5 – 10 36
16 M4 M10x1 40 30 10 5.8 14.8 1.5 10.3 20 11.6 – 12 39
20 M5 M12x1 49 36.5 12.5 8.7 17.7 2.5 13.2 20 15.5 – 14.5 51
25 M6 M14x1 60 44.5 15.5 11 21 2.5 16 40 10 – 17.5 65
NEW
Dimensions
DGST-8
DGST-20/25
472024/04 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slide DGST
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning E1 With cushioning P
20 10 	q 8078862 DGST-20-10-E1A 20 10 8085139 DGST-20-10-PA
20 	q 8078863 DGST-20-20-E1A 20 8085140 DGST-20-20-PA
30 	q 8078864 DGST-20-30-E1A 30 8085141 DGST-20-30-PA
40 	q 8078865 DGST-20-40-E1A 40 8085142 DGST-20-40-PA
50 	q 8078866 DGST-20-50-E1A 50 8085143 DGST-20-50-PA
80 	q 8078867 DGST-20-80-E1A 80 8085144 DGST-20-80-PA
100 	q 8078868 DGST-20-100-E1A 100 8085145 DGST-20-100-PA
125 8078869 DGST-20-125-E1A 125 8085146 DGST-20-125-PA
150 8078870 DGST-20-150-E1A 150 8085147 DGST-20-150-PA
200 8078871 DGST-20-200-E1A 200 8085148 DGST-20-200-PA
25 10 8078872 DGST-25-10-E1A 25 10 8085149 DGST-25-10-PA
20 8078873 DGST-25-20-E1A 20 8085150 DGST-25-20-PA
30 8078874 DGST-25-30-E1A 30 8085151 DGST-25-30-PA
40 8078875 DGST-25-40-E1A 40 8085152 DGST-25-40-PA
50 8078876 DGST-25-50-E1A 50 8085153 DGST-25-50-PA
80 8078877 DGST-25-80-E1A 80 8085154 DGST-25-80-PA
100 8078878 DGST-25-100-E1A 100 8085155 DGST-25-100-PA
125 8078879 DGST-25-125-E1A 125 8085156 DGST-25-125-PA
150 8078880 DGST-25-150-E1A 150 8085157 DGST-25-150-PA
200 8078881 DGST-25-200-E1A 200 8085158 DGST-25-200-PA
NEW